



Jackpot Time Promotional Details JOIN OUR NEW EMAIL LIST ENTER FOR A CHANCE TO WIN A TRIP FOR 2 TO LAS VEGAS

OFFICIAL CONTEST RULES – December 1st 2024

ELIGIBILITY:

This contest is open to all residents of Canada (except where prohibited by law) and the U.S. (excluding Florida) who are 18 years of age or older, except employees and their immediate families of any of the following: Jackpot Time, and its agents, Jackpot Time charities and their volunteers when conducting an event or in the facility in a business capacity, Bingo Country / Jackpot Time suppliers, advertising, promotion and contest management agencies.

- 1. <u>How to Enter:</u> Sign up for the email list at one of our Ipads in our hall at any 4 locations or online on our website. Once all valid details have been completed and submitted; your name will be entered into our new database where you will automatically be entered in our draw to win a trip for 2 to Las Vegas
- 2. Contest commences on December 1st and prize will be drawn 90 days later which is the contest closing date.
- 3. Entrants to the contest do not need to be present on the draw date to win or claim their prize. Contest winner will be notified by the email entered during signup.
- 4. Sign up form must be filled in completely and entrant must consent to accepting

emails to qualify.

Odds

The odds of winning a prize in this contest will be based on the number of completed entries that have been submitted. The odds of winning will vary.

Prize:

The prize awarded will be a 4 Days 3 nights Trip to Las Vegas – valued up to \$2000.00 CDN. There will be a cash buyout available if the winner chooses to not take the trip. Value of the cash buyout will be \$1000.00 CDN

How To Win:

- 1. In order to be declared a winner, the selected entrants will be required to fill out the sign up form completely.
- 2. (1) Name will be drawn, the winner will be contacted to pick up their prize

General Rules:

It is expressly understood and agreed by all that neither Jackpot Time, the charities, nor Bingo Country / Jackpot Time Gaming agents can accept any responsibility, in whole or part, for loss, damage or injury, however, caused in connection with the prize or in the conduct of the contest.

All contest entries are at all times the property of Jackpot Time and none will be returned. Entries that have been obtained through fraudulent means are subject to disqualification Jackpot Time, the charities, and Bingo Country / Jackpot Time agents will not be responsible for entries lost, stolen, destroyed, misdirection or delayed for any reason whatsoever. All decisions made by the contest judges with respect to this contest are final.

No prize substitutions or equivalent cash payments will be made save the Gaming Centre's right at its option to make prize substitutions of equivalent kind and value because of prize unavailability or if a cash equivalent is noted in the Prize description.. Unclaimed prizes will not be awarded. Only one prize may be awarded per person.

The winner will be required to sign a declaration and release, confirming contest eligibility, and compliance with contest rules that will release Jackpot Time, the charities, and Bingo Country / Jackpot Time agents, and any independent judging organization from any liability connection with the conducting of the contest or the awarding of the prize before receiving the prize. By entering this contest, the winner agrees to the use of his/her name, address, voice, image, photograph or other likeness for publicity purposes without compensation.

All references to times and dates reflect Eastern Time.

Jackpot Time, & the hall charities, is not responsible for commencing, continuing or completing the contest or the awarding of the prizes in the event of circumstances beyond Jackpot Tme's control.

Two pieces of identification will be required to claim a prize in this contest. For example: passport, driver's license, birth certificate or age of majority card

This contest is conducted by Charities of Jackpot Time and is open only to residents of Canada (except where prohibited by law) and the U.S. (excluding Florida) who are 18 years of age or older. Bingo Country employees are not eligible to participate in this contest. Charity members cannot participate in this contest while they manage and conduct a bingo event, and or are doing business at the hall in a formal capacity.

Jackpot Time or their respective agents or representatives shall not be responsible in any way for the use of or bear any liability whatsoever in any way attributable to the prize awarded in this contest.

All ballots become the property of Jackpot city and will not be acknowledged or returned. Jackpot Time will not be responsible for delayed ballots, stolen, misdirected, lost or destroyed.

The entrant eligible to win the prize must sign a declaration confirming understanding, compliance with and acceptance of the contest rules and acceptance of the prize and a release of all liability satisfactory to Jackpot Time before being declared the prize winner.

The winner agrees to have his/her name, address and a photo to be used for promotional purposes without compensation of any kind.

Jackpot Time retains the right, in their absolute discretion, to make substitutions of equivalent kind or value in the event of the unavailability of any component of the prize for any reason whatsoever. The prize is not transferable and must be accepted as awarded.

This contest is subject to all Federal, Provincial and Municipal laws. Decisions of the judging panel are final with respect to all aspects of this contest.

Ballots shall be subject to verification and shall be null and void if they are found to have been obtained outside legitimate channels of distribution or are illegible, altered, forged, defaced, mutilated or tampered with in any way or not obtained in accordance with these contest rules.

The right is reserved to withdraw or terminate this contest at any time without prior notice or obligation.

These Official Contest Rules govern the contest and must be followed.